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CHAPTER 296—S8. F. No. 761. .
(AMENDING SECTION 389.03 MINNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act relating to the compensolion of the county surveyors
and their deputies and amending Mason’s Minnesote Statutes of
1927, Section 938.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Law ameénded—compensation of county survey-
ors.—Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 938 is amended
to read as follows:

Except as hereinafter provided, the compensation of county
surveyors or their deputies shall be fized by the Board of Coun-
ty Commissioners af an emount not in excess of $15.00 per day
while employed in the performance of their respective duties, in-
cluding the time necessarily spent in traveling to and from the
field of their labor, together with all their necessary expenses, pay-
able by .the party or parties who employs the surveyor. The sur-
veyor shall receive $2.00 for platting each survey in each sce-
tion over which his survey extends in the eounty record book of
survey, and fifteen cents per folio for recording and indexing of
the survevor’s descriptive field notes; but in no case shall he re-
eeive or charge to exceed $2.00 for platting and reeording the
Plate and records of the survey of any one section, and the sur-
veyor’s fees for platting and recording the surveys shall be paid
by the county in which the respective lands are situated, and the
surveys of the same are kept. Such reeords shall be public rec-
" ords ‘and open at all reasonable times to inspection by any per-
son. The county board shall, at the expense of the county, pro-
vide for the county surveyor all proper and nccessary books for .
keeping such records. Such county record book of survey shall
be kept in the office of the register of the deeds of the county, end
in event an office for the county surveyor is maintfained in the
court house then in that event duplicate records shall be kept in
the office of the county surveyor.

Approved April 5, 1943,

CHAPTER 297—8. F. No. 827.
{AMENDING SEcTION 330.06 MInNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act relating to auction sales by unlicensed auctioneers, ond
amending Mason’s Minnesota Statutes for 1927, Section 7327.



